
salto n
INSPIRED ACCESS

UKCA Declaration of Gonformity

Salto Systems, S.L.
C/Arko2 9,20180 OiarEun, Gipuzkoa, Spain

declares under its sole responsibility the conformity of the product

Product name (type reference)

Models

UKCA-E2131

XS4 Original + and XS4 One S (E213f )

w40M, w60M, w80M

following the provisions of the UK Statutory lnstruments:

Radio Equipment Regulation 20f 7 (S.1. 2017112061

Restriction of the use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regufations 2012 (S.1. 20lA30É.21

Applied harmonised standards and technical specifications

Radio frequency spectrum ETSI EN 300 328 v2.2.2(2019-07)
ETSI EN 200 220 v2.1.1 (2017-02)
ETSI EN 203367 v1.1.1 (2016-06)

Electromagnetic Compatibility ETSI EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 v2.3.2(2023-01)
Draft ETSI EN 301 489-17 v3.2.6 (2023-06)
EN 55032 (2015) /AC (2016) t All (2020)
EN 55035 (2017) t All (2020)

Safety and health EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + Al l:2020
EN IEC 62311:2020

RoHS EN IEC 63000:2018

Oiaüun, 2511112024

Lasheras
Manager
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following the provisions of the UK Statutory lnstruments:

Radio Equipment Regulation 2017 (S.1. 2017112061

Restriction of the use of Gertain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012 (S.1. 2012130321

Applied harmonised standards and techn ical specifications

Radio frequency spectrum ETSI EN 300 328 v2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 200 220 v2.1.1 (2017 -02)
ETSIEN 203367 v1.1.1 (2016-06)

Electromag netic Gompatibility

INSPIBED ACCESS

Safety and health

RoHS

OiarEun, 2511112024

R&D

UKCA Declaration of Conformity

Salto Systems, S.L.
Cl 4rko2.9,20180 Oiar2un, Gipuzkoa, Spain

declares under its sole responsibility the conformity of the product

Product name (type reference)

Models

UKCA-E2131

XS4 One S Keypad (E2131)

W6lMK

ETSI EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 v2.3.2 (2023-01)
Final Draft ETSI EN 301489-17 v3.3.0 (202a-07)
EN 55032 (2015)/AC (2016) t All (2020)
EN 55035 (2017) t All (2020)

EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + Al l:2020
EN IEC 62311:2020

EN IEC 63000:2018

Manager
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salto ll
INSPIRED ACCESS

UKCA Declaration of Conformity

Salto Systems, S.L.
Cl ArkoZ.9,20180 OiarEun, Gipuzkoa, Spain

declares under its sole responsibility the conformity of the product

Product name (type reference)

Models

UKCA-E2131

XS4 Original+ and XS4 One S (E2131)

w40MH, W40T, W60MH, W60T

following the provisions of the UK Statutory lnstruments:

Radio Equipment Regulation 2017 (S.1. 2017112061

Restriction of the use of Gertain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment
Regulations 2012 (S.1. 2012130321

Applíed harmonised standards and techn ical specifi cations

Radio frequency spectrum ETSI EN 300 328 v2.2.2 (2019-07)
ETSI EN 200 220 v2.1.1 (2017-02)
ETSI EN 203367 v1.1.1 (20r6-06)

Electromagnetic Compatibility ETSI EN 301 489-1 v2.2.3 (2019-11)
ETSI EN 301 489-3 v2.3.2 (2023-01)
ETSI EN 301 489-17 v3.2.4 (2020-09)
EN 55032 (2015) /AC (2016) t All (2020)
EN 55035 (2017) t All (2020)

Safety and health EN IEC 62368-1:2020 + Al l:2020
EN IEC 62311:2020

RoHS EN IEC 63000:2018

OiarEun, 2511112024

Lasheras
Manager
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